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SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

March 29, 2011 Hearing Room 343 
8:30 AM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair 

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair 
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici 
Sen. Jackie Dingfelder 
Sen. Doug Whitsett 

 
 
STAFF PRESENT: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
 Pam Marshall, Committee Assistant  
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 77 – Work Session 
 SB 39 – Public Hearing 
 SB 415 – Public Hearing 
 SB 424 – Public Hearing 
  
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
8:37:50 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski 
 
8:38:07 AM SB 77 - Work Session 
8:38:15 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
8:39:15 AM SB 39 - Public Hearing 
8:39:20 AM Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
8:39:53 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:40:30 AM {Exhibit} 1: Shannon Sivell, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of 

Justice 
8:46:19 AM Brad Berry, Yamhill County District Attorney, Chair, Oregon District 

Attorneys Association Legislative Committee 
8:52:44 AM {Exhibit} 2: Bob Robison, resident, Portland, Oregon 
8:57:07 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:57:11 AM Sen. Whitsett 
8:58:46 AM Sivell 
9:00:03 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:01:09 AM Sivell 
9:02:03 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:02:05 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:02:21 AM Sivell 
9:03:29 AM Berry 
9:05:08 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
9:05:47 AM Robison 
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9:06:24 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
9:06:35 AM Robison 
9:08:12 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:09:00 AM {Exhibit} 3: Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center 
9:11:01 AM {Exhibit} 4: Arwen Bird, Partnership for Safety and Justice 
9:14:21 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:14:25 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:15:02 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:15:04 AM SB 415 - Public Hearing 
9:15:07 AM {Exhibit} 5: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
9:16:20 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:17:04 AM Jonathan Manton, Bicycle Transportation Alliance 
9:19:27 AM {Exhibit} 6: Ray Thomas, Bicycle Transportation Alliance Legislative 

Committee 
9:21:38 AM Maureen Sevigny, Oregon Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee 
9:23:03 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:23:26 AM {Exhibit} 7: Don Adamski, resident, Portland, Oregon 
9:24:23 AM Brad Berry, Yamhill County District Attorney, Chair, Oregon District 

Attorneys Association Legislative Committee 
9:26:08 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:26:12 AM {Exhibit} 8: Gail Meyer, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association 
9:26:19 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:26:29 AM SB 424 - Public Hearing 
9:26:32 AM {Exhibit} 9: Aaron Knott, Committee Counsel 
9:27:24 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:27:59 AM {Exhibit} 10: Jonathon Manton, Willamette Pedestrian Coalition 
9:29:08 AM {Exhibit} 11: Ray Thomas, Willamette Pedestrian Coalition Legislative 

Committee 
9:32:16 AM {Exhibit} 12: Jeffrey Mandel, resident, Portland, Oregon 
9:34:30 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
9:35:52 AM Thomas 
9:38:03 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:38:38 AM Knott 
9:39:28 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:39:48 AM Knott 
9:39:51 AM Thomas 
9:40:40 AM Knott 
9:42:00 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:42:36 AM Manton 
9:42:42 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:42:55 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:43:05 AM Manton 
9:43:51 AM Chair Prozanski 
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9:43:54 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:44:09 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:44:30 AM {Exhibit} 13: Steph Routh, Director, Willamette Pedestrian Coalition 
9:46:40 AM Maureen Sevigny, Oregon Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee 
9:48:07 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
9:48:08 AM {Exhibit} 14: Captain Todd Wyatt, Portland Police Bureau, Traffic Bureau 
9:48:10 AM {Exhibit} 15: Kate Welch, Co-Owner, Nehalem Bay Pharmacy 
9:48:11 AM {Exhibit} 16: April Bertelsen, Pedestrian Planning Coordinator, Portland 

Bureau of Transportation 
9:48:15 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:14 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski 
 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
8:40:30 AM {Exhibit} 1: SB 39, -4 amendment, Shannon Sivell, 3 pp 
8:52:44 AM {Exhibit} 2: SB 39, written testimony, Bob Robison, 3 pp 
9:09:00 AM {Exhibit} 3: SB 39, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 1 p 
9:11:01 AM {Exhibit} 4: SB 39, written testimony, Arwen Bird, 2 pp 
9:17:04 AM {Exhibit} 5: SB 415, -1 amendment, staff, 4 pp 
9:19:27 AM {Exhibit} 6: SB 415, written testimony, Ray Thomas, 2 pp 
9:23:26 AM {Exhibit} 7: SB 415, written testimony, Don Adamski, 1 p 
9:26:12 AM {Exhibit} 8: SB 415, written testimony, Gail Meyer, 1 p 
9:26:32 AM {Exhibit} 9: SB 424, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p 
9:27:59 AM {Exhibit} 10: SB 424, written testimony, Jonathon Manton, 1 p 
9:29:08 AM {Exhibit} 11: SB 424, written testimony, Ray Thomas, 4 pp 
9:32:16 AM {Exhibit} 12: SB 424, written testimony, Jeffrey Mandel, 1 p 
9:44:30 AM {Exhibit} 13: SB 424, written testimony, Steph Routh, 2 pp 
9:48:08 AM {Exhibit} 14: SB 424, written testimony, Captain Todd Wyatt, 1 p 
9:48:10 AM {Exhibit} 15: SB 424, written testimony, Kate Welch, 2 pp 
9:48:11 AM {Exhibit} 16: SB 424, written testimony, April Bertelsen, 3 pp 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
 


